Boone County Regional Sewer District

Balance Sheet Summary
As of August 31, 2022

TOTAL

AS OF AUG 31, 2022

AS OF AUG 31, 2021 (PY)

ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
102100 Checking Account
102200 Petty Cash Fund
102300 Investments
Total Bank Accounts

Accounts Receivable
120000 Accounts Receivable-BCSD
122000 A/R Boone Electric
122500 Provision for Doubtful Accounts
Total Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets
140000 Prepaid Expenses
1499 Undeposited Funds

Total Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
160100 Work in Progress
160200 F/A Furniture and Fixtures
160300 F/A Machinery & Equip
160400 F/A Buildings
160500 F/A Land
160600 F/A Vehicles
160700 F/A Treatment Facilities
160800 F/A Collection Systems
161000 F/A Driveway Improvement
161100 F/A Building Addition
170000 Accumulated Depreciation
Total Fixed Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

138,455.56
50.00
2,368,549.28
$2,507,054.84

43,464.82
304,068.31
-42,288.90
$305,244.23

53,263.54
930.82
$54,194.36

$2,866,493.43

1,218,372.21
45,780.06
701,677.74
159,000.00
94,135.48
514,485.90
12,784,958.08
31,753,404.28
8,579.66
6,327.07
-16,190,138.06
$31,096,582.42

$33,963,075.85

192,650.57
50.00
1,813,975.34
$2,006,675.91

125,939.28
295,130.53
-41,212.77
$379,857.04

35,283.42
0.00
$35,283.42

$2,421,816.37

694,701.84
45,780.06
701,677.74
159,000.00
94,135.48
514,485.90
12,184,958.08
31,432,469.28
8,579.66
6,327.07
-14,857,066.90
$30,985,048.21

$33,406,864.58

Accrual Basis Wednesday, September 14, 2022 12:05 PM GMT-05:00
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Boone County Regional Sewer District

Balance Sheet Summary
As of August 31, 2022

TOTAL

AS OF AUG 31, 2022

AS OF AUG 31, 2021 (PY)

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
2000 *Accounts Payable
Total Accounts Payable
Other Current Liabilities
202000 Accounts Payable
Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
242000 Bonds Issued
243000 Lease Purchase Agreements
Total Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Equity
291000 Donated Capital
295000 Retained Earnings
3999 Prior Period AR Correction
Net Income
Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

379,703.81
$379,703.81

319,072.13
$319,072.13

$698,775.94

14,121,200.00
324,707.65
$14,445,907.65

$15,144,683.59

14,802,626.75
3,903,937.00
-8,518.31
120,346.82
$18,818,392.26

$33,963,075.85

130,698.86
$130,698.86

343,867.57
$343,867.57

$474,566.43

15,175,100.00
77,246.97
$15,252,346.97

$15,726,913.40

13,881,691.75
3,591,385.58
-8,518.31
215,392.16
$17,679,951.18

$33,406,864.58

Accrual Basis Wednesday, September 14, 2022 12:05 PM GMT-05:00
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Boone County Regional Sewer District

Balance Sheet Detail
As of August 31, 2022

TOTAL

AS OF AUG 31, 2022

AS OF AUG 31, 2021 (PY)

ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts

102100 Checking Account 138,455.56 192,650.57
102200 Petty Cash Fund 50.00 50.00
102300 Investments
102400 General Fund Investments 1,492,191.51 1,332,410.82
102450 Lease Purchase Equipment 266,048.00
102460 SRF Refund 56,994.00
102900 SRF O & M Acct 272,605.42 256,600.72
103000 SRF Replacement Acct 142,048.50 64,584.00
Total 102400 General Fund Investments 2,229,887.43 1,653,595.54
102600 SRF Series Principal 133,053.91 154,173.23
102700 SRF Series Rebate Fund 1,275.15 1,273.28
102800 SRF Series Interest Account 3,885.58 4,916.21
103401 SRF Direct Loan Principal 296.89 3.08
103402 SRF Direct Loan Interest 144.32 8.00
103403 SRF Direct Loan DSF 6.00 6.00
Total 102300 Investments 2,368,549.28 1,813,975.34
Total Bank Accounts $2,507,054.84 $2,006,675.91
Accounts Receivable
120000 Accounts Receivable-BCSD
120200 A/R Ashland 20,233.72
120300 A/R Hartsburg 930.82 4.916.14
120600 A/R Rocheport 162.01 309.18
120800 A/R Midway Arms 10,227.29 4,312.61
121200 A/R Sturgeon 3,481.93 464.56
121700 A/R Series Loan 0.00 87,201.07
121900 A/R Misc. 474.21 15,485.46
121905 Sunrise Estates Top hat Repair 2,800.00 2,800.00
121910 Time Payment of Connection Fees 0.00 0.00
121920 Roberts - Hinton Tract 2 5,154.84 5,754.84
Total 121910 Time Payment of Connection Fees 5,154.84 5,754.84
121915 Reimburse Engineering Fees 0.00 4,695.42
Total 121900 A/R Misc. 8,429.05 28,735.72
Total 120000 Accounts Receivable-BCSD 43,464.82 125,939.28
122000 A/R Boone Electric 304,068.31 295,130.53
122500 Provision for Doubtful Accounts -42,288.90 -41,212.77
Total Accounts Receivable $305,244.23 $379,857.04

Accrual Basis Wednesday, September 14, 2022 12:00 PM GMT-05:00
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Boone County Regional Sewer District

Balance Sheet Detail
As of August 31, 2022

TOTAL
AS OF AUG 31, 2022 AS OF AUG 31, 2021 (PY)
Other Current Assets
140000 Prepaid Expenses 0.00 0.00
140400 Prepaid Insurance 38,103.00 26,766.11
140800 Prepaid Step & Grinder Pumps 15,160.54 8,517.31
Total 140000 Prepaid Expenses 53,263.54 35,283.42
1499 Undeposited Funds 930.82 0.00
Total Other Current Assets $54,194.36 $35,283.42
Total Current Assets $2,866,493.43 $2,421,816.37
Fixed Assets
160100 Work in Progress
160080 Equipment Build in Process 266,048.00
160081 Parking Lot Replacement HQ 2022 22,128.21
160090 Midway Area Facility Plan 51,115.00
160101 Water's Edge Sewer Improvements 90,475.07 2,592.50
160103 Cedar Gate Intercptor 54,589.98 54,589.98
160104 Rignwd WW,Brwn St, Rchdsn Acre 245,259.53 239,273.28
160155 Rollingwood WWTP Improvements 19,180.94 19,180.94
Total 160104 Rignwd WW,Brwn St, Rchdsn Acre 264,440.47 258,454.22
160105 WWTP & PS Upgrades 31,816.99 31,816.99
160106 Shalimar Gardens Upgrade 171,962.26 83,588.46
Total 160105 WWTP & PS Upgrades 203,779.25 115,405.45
160110 Highfield Acres Interceptor 61,976.67 61,976.67
160124 Trails West Interceptor 11,650.00 11,650.00
160145 Quarter Miles Hills Interceptor 38,049.32 38,049.32
160195 Sunny Slope Sewer 30,899.92 30,899.92
160197 Bollie Road NID 48,555.80 46,419.26
160198 Phenora North NID 74,664.52 74,664.52
Total 160100 Work in Progress 1,218,372.21 694,701.84
160200 F/A Furniture and Fixtures 45,780.06 45,780.06
160300 F/A Machinery & Equip 701,677.74 701,677.74
160400 F/A Buildings 159,000.00 159,000.00
160500 F/A Land 94,135.48 94,135.48
160600 F/A Vehicles 514,485.90 514,485.90

160700 F/A Treatment Facilities
160800 F/A Collection Systems
161000 F/A Driveway Improvement
161100 F/A Building Addition

12,784,958.08
31,753,404.28
8,579.66
6,327.07

Accrual Basis Wednesday, September 14, 2022 12:00 PM GMT-05:00

12,184,958.08
31,432,469.28
8,579.66
6,327.07
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Boone County Regional Sewer District

Balance Sheet Detail
As of August 31, 2022

AS OF AUG 31, 2022

AS OF AUG 31, 2021 (PY)

170000 Accumulated Depreciation

170200 Accum Depr-Furniture & Fixtures -43,779.62 -40,388.84
170300 Accum Depr-Machinery & Equip -541,046.38 -514,087.98
170400 Accum Depr-Buildings -125,000.00 -125,000.00
170410 Accum Depr-Building Additions -32,487.57 -31,354.29
171000 Accum Depr-Driveway -8,579.66 -8,579.66
171100 Accum Depr-Floor -5,871.49 -5,660.53
Total 170400 Accum Depr-Buildings -171,938.72 -170,594.48
170600 Accum Depr-Vehicles -365,314.03 -332,048.75
170700 Accum Depr-Treatment Facilities -5,478,834.27 -4,847,370.57
170800 Accum Depr-Coll. System -9,589,225.04 -8,952,576.28
Total 170000 Accumulated Depreciation -16,190,138.06 -14,857,066.90
Total Fixed Assets $31,096,582.42 $30,985,048.21
TOTAL ASSETS $33,963,075.85 $33,406,864.58
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
2000 *Accounts Payable 379,703.81 130,698.86
Total Accounts Payable $379,703.81 $130,698.86
Other Current Liabilities
202000 Accounts Payable
202300 Accrued Vacation 61,673.31 69,700.96
202600 Accrued Payroll 28,875.60 28,193.77
203000 A/P Retirement (EMPER) 0.02 0.00
212000 Deferred Revenue 136,910.64 137,939.74
213000 A/P City of Hartsburg 3,837.89 2,919.99
213100 A/P City of Rocheport
213102 Rocheport Trash Fees 1,497.20 1,578.58
Total 213100 A/P City of Rocheport 1,497.20 1,578.58
214000 A/P Boone Electric -250.71 0.00
217002 SRF Series Accru Int Payable 39,625.00 37,177.43
217003 SRF Accru Int Payable S&D 14,437.98 4,678.90
218000 SRF Issuance Premium 31,191.92 39,016.74
219000 SRF Taxes Payable 1,273.28 22,661.46
Total 202000 Accounts Payable 319,072.13 343,867.57
Total Other Current Liabilities $319,072.13 $343,867.57
Total Current Liabilities $698,775.94 $474,566.43

Accrual Basis Wednesday, September 14, 2022 12:00 PM GMT-05:00
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Boone County Regional Sewer District

Balance Sheet Detail
As of August 31, 2022

TOTAL

AS OF AUG 31, 2022 AS OF AUG 31, 2021 (PY)

Long-Term Liabilities
242000 Bonds Issued
242001 SRF Bond Payable
242002 Rocheport WWTP Improvements
Total 242000 Bonds Issued
243000 Lease Purchase Agreements
243010 2019 Dump Truck
243020 2021 Sewer Jet & Chassis
Total 243000 Lease Purchase Agreements
Total Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Equity
291000 Donated Capital
295000 Retained Earnings
3999 Prior Period AR Correction
Net Income
Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

14,114,200.00
7,000.00
14,121,200.00

58,659.65
266,048.00
324,707.65

$14,445,907.65
$15,144,683.59

14,802,626.75
3,903,937.00
-8,518.31
120,346.82
$18,818,392.26

$33,963,075.85

15,167,400.00
7,700.00
15,175,100.00

77,246.97

77,246.97
$15,252,346.97
$15,726,913.40

13,881,691.75
3,591,385.58
-8,518.31
215,392.16
$17,679,951.18

$33,406,864.58

Accrual Basis Wednesday, September 14, 2022 12:00 PM GMT-05:00
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