## Balance Sheet Summary As of August 31, 2022

	TOTAL	
	AS OF AUG 31, 2022	AS OF AUG 31, 2021 (PY)
ASSETS		
Current Assets		
Bank Accounts		
102100 Checking Account	138,455.56	192,650.57
102200 Petty Cash Fund	50.00	50.00
102300 Investments	2,368,549.28	1,813,975.34
Total Bank Accounts	\$2,507,054.84	\$2,006,675.91
Accounts Receivable		
120000 Accounts Receivable-BCSD	43,464.82	125,939.28
122000 A/R Boone Electric	304,068.31	295,130.53
122500 Provision for Doubtful Accounts	-42,288.90	-41,212.77
Total Accounts Receivable	\$305,244.23	\$379,857.04
Other Current Assets		
140000 Prepaid Expenses	53,263.54	35,283.42
1499 Undeposited Funds	930.82	0.00
Total Other Current Assets	\$54,194.36	\$35,283.42
Total Current Assets	\$2,866,493.43	\$2,421,816.37
Fixed Assets		
160100 Work in Progress	1,218,372.21	694,701.84
160200 F/A Furniture and Fixtures	45,780.06	45,780.06
160300 F/A Machinery & Equip	701,677.74	701,677.74
160400 F/A Buildings	159,000.00	159,000.00
160500 F/A Land	94,135.48	94,135.48
160600 F/A Vehicles	514,485.90	514,485.90
160700 F/A Treatment Facilities	12,784,958.08	12,184,958.08
160800 F/A Collection Systems	31,753,404.28	31,432,469.28
161000 F/A Driveway Improvement	8,579.66	8,579.66
161100 F/A Building Addition	6,327.07	6,327.07
170000 Accumulated Depreciation	-16,190,138.06	-14,857,066.90
Total Fixed Assets	\$31,096,582.42	\$30,985,048.21
TOTAL ASSETS	\$33,963,075.85	\$33,406,864.58

## Balance Sheet Summary As of August 31, 2022

	TOTAL	
	AS OF AUG 31, 2022	AS OF AUG 31, 2021 (PY)
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY		
Liabilities		
Current Liabilities		
Accounts Payable		
2000 *Accounts Payable	379,703.81	130,698.86
Total Accounts Payable	\$379,703.81	\$130,698.86
Other Current Liabilities		
202000 Accounts Payable	319,072.13	343,867.57
Total Other Current Liabilities	\$319,072.13	\$343,867.57
Total Current Liabilities	\$698,775.94	\$474,566.43
Long-Term Liabilities		
242000 Bonds Issued	14,121,200.00	15,175,100.00
243000 Lease Purchase Agreements	324,707.65	77,246.97
Total Long-Term Liabilities	\$14,445,907.65	\$15,252,346.97
Total Liabilities	\$15,144,683.59	\$15,726,913.40
Equity		
291000 Donated Capital	14,802,626.75	13,881,691.75
295000 Retained Earnings	3,903,937.00	3,591,385.58
3999 Prior Period AR Correction	-8,518.31	-8,518.31
Net Income	120,346.82	215,392.16
Total Equity	\$18,818,392.26	\$17,679,951.18
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY	\$33,963,075.85	\$33,406,864.58

	TOT	AL
	AS OF AUG 31, 2022	AS OF AUG 31, 2021 (PY
ASSETS		
Current Assets		
Bank Accounts		
102100 Checking Account	138,455.56	192,650.5
102200 Petty Cash Fund	50.00	50.00
102300 Investments		
102400 General Fund Investments	1,492,191.51	1,332,410.82
102450 Lease Purchase Equipment	266,048.00	
102460 SRF Refund	56,994.00	
102900 SRF O & M Acct	272,605.42	256,600.72
103000 SRF Replacement Acct	142,048.50	64,584.00
Total 102400 General Fund Investments	2,229,887.43	1,653,595.54
102600 SRF Series Principal	133,053.91	154,173.23
102700 SRF Series Rebate Fund	1,275.15	1,273.28
102800 SRF Series Interest Account	3,885.58	4,916.2
103401 SRF Direct Loan Principal	296.89	3.08
103402 SRF Direct Loan Interest	144.32	8.00
103403 SRF Direct Loan DSF	6.00	6.00
Total 102300 Investments	2,368,549.28	1,813,975.3
Total Bank Accounts	\$2,507,054.84	\$2,006,675.9°
Accounts Receivable		
120000 Accounts Receivable-BCSD		
120200 A/R Ashland	20,233.72	
120300 A/R Hartsburg	930.82	4,916.14
120600 A/R Rocheport	162.01	309.18
120800 A/R Midway Arms	10,227.29	4,312.6
121200 A/R Sturgeon	3,481.93	464.56
121700 A/R Series Loan	0.00	87,201.07
121900 A/R Misc.	474.21	15,485.46
121905 Sunrise Estates Top hat Repair	2,800.00	2,800.00
121910 Time Payment of Connection Fees	0.00	0.00
121920 Roberts - Hinton Tract 2	5,154.84	5,754.84
Total 121910 Time Payment of Connection Fees	5,154.84	5,754.84
121915 Reimburse Engineering Fees	0.00	4,695.42
Total 121900 A/R Misc.	8,429.05	28,735.72
Total 120000 Accounts Receivable-BCSD	43,464.82	125,939.28
122000 A/R Boone Electric	304,068.31	295,130.53
122500 Provision for Doubtful Accounts	-42,288.90	-41,212.77
Total Accounts Receivable	\$305,244.23	\$379,857.04

	TOTAL	
	AS OF AUG 31, 2022	AS OF AUG 31, 2021 (PY)
Other Current Assets		
140000 Prepaid Expenses	0.00	0.00
140400 Prepaid Insurance	38,103.00	26,766.11
140800 Prepaid Step & Grinder Pumps	15,160.54	8,517.31
Total 140000 Prepaid Expenses	53,263.54	35,283.42
1499 Undeposited Funds	930.82	0.00
Total Other Current Assets	\$54,194.36	\$35,283.42
Total Current Assets	\$2,866,493.43	\$2,421,816.37
Fixed Assets		
160100 Work in Progress		
160080 Equipment Build in Process	266,048.00	
160081 Parking Lot Replacement HQ 2022	22,128.21	
160090 Midway Area Facility Plan	51,115.00	
160101 Water's Edge Sewer Improvements	90,475.07	2,592.50
160103 Cedar Gate Intercptor	54,589.98	54,589.98
160104 Rlgnwd WW,Brwn St, Rchdsn Acre	245,259.53	239,273.2
160155 Rollingwood WWTP Improvements	19,180.94	19,180.94
Total 160104 Rignwd WW,Brwn St, Rchdsn Acre	264,440.47	258,454.22
160105 WWTP & PS Upgrades	31,816.99	31,816.99
160106 Shalimar Gardens Upgrade	171,962.26	83,588.46
Total 160105 WWTP & PS Upgrades	203,779.25	115,405.4
160110 Highfield Acres Interceptor	61,976.67	61,976.6
160124 Trails West Interceptor	11,650.00	11,650.00
160145 Quarter Miles Hills Interceptor	38,049.32	38,049.3
160195 Sunny Slope Sewer	30,899.92	30,899.92
160197 Bollie Road NID	48,555.80	46,419.20
160198 Phenora North NID	74,664.52	74,664.52
Total 160100 Work in Progress	1,218,372.21	694,701.84
160200 F/A Furniture and Fixtures	45,780.06	45,780.06
160300 F/A Machinery & Equip	701,677.74	701,677.74
160400 F/A Buildings	159,000.00	159,000.00
160500 F/A Land	94,135.48	94,135.4
160600 F/A Vehicles	514,485.90	514,485.90
160700 F/A Treatment Facilities	12,784,958.08	12,184,958.08
160800 F/A Collection Systems	31,753,404.28	31,432,469.28
161000 F/A Driveway Improvement	8,579.66	8,579.66
161100 F/A Building Addition	6,327.07	6,327.07

	TOTA	L
	AS OF AUG 31, 2022	AS OF AUG 31, 2021 (PY
170000 Accumulated Depreciation		
170200 Accum Depr-Furniture & Fixtures	-43,779.62	-40,388.84
170300 Accum Depr-Machinery & Equip	-541,046.38	-514,087.98
170400 Accum Depr-Buildings	-125,000.00	-125,000.00
170410 Accum Depr-Building Additions	-32,487.57	-31,354.29
171000 Accum Depr-Driveway	-8,579.66	-8,579.66
171100 Accum Depr-Floor	-5,871.49	-5,660.53
Total 170400 Accum Depr-Buildings	-171,938.72	-170,594.48
170600 Accum Depr-Vehicles	-365,314.03	-332,048.75
170700 Accum Depr-Treatment Facilities	-5,478,834.27	-4,847,370.57
170800 Accum Depr-Coll. System	-9,589,225.04	-8,952,576.28
Total 170000 Accumulated Depreciation	-16,190,138.06	-14,857,066.90
Total Fixed Assets	\$31,096,582.42	\$30,985,048.2
OTAL ASSETS	\$33,963,075.85	\$33,406,864.58
IABILITIES AND EQUITY		
Liabilities		
Current Liabilities		
Accounts Payable		
2000 *Accounts Payable	379,703.81	130,698.86
Total Accounts Payable	\$379,703.81	\$130,698.86
Other Current Liabilities		
202000 Accounts Payable		
202300 Accrued Vacation	61,673.31	69,700.96
202600 Accrued Payroll	28,875.60	28,193.77
203000 A/P Retirement (EMPER)	0.02	0.00
212000 Deferred Revenue	136,910.64	137,939.74
213000 A/P City of Hartsburg	3,837.89	2,919.99
213100 A/P City of Rocheport		
213102 Rocheport Trash Fees	1,497.20	1,578.58
Total 213100 A/P City of Rocheport	1,497.20	1,578.58
214000 A/P Boone Electric	-250.71	0.00
217002 SRF Series Accru Int Payable	39,625.00	37,177.43
	14,437.98	4,678.90
•		
217002 SRF Accru Int Payable S&D 218000 SRF Issuance Premium		
217003 SRF Accru Int Payable S&D 218000 SRF Issuance Premium	31,191.92	39,016.74
217003 SRF Accru Int Payable S&D		39,016.74 22,661.46
217003 SRF Accru Int Payable S&D 218000 SRF Issuance Premium 219000 SRF Taxes Payable	31,191.92 1,273.28	39,016.74 22,661.46 <b>343,867.57</b> <b>\$343,867.57</b>

	TOTA	TOTAL	
	AS OF AUG 31, 2022	AS OF AUG 31, 2021 (PY	
Long-Term Liabilities			
242000 Bonds Issued			
242001 SRF Bond Payable	14,114,200.00	15,167,400.00	
242002 Rocheport WWTP Improvements	7,000.00	7,700.00	
Total 242000 Bonds Issued	14,121,200.00	15,175,100.00	
243000 Lease Purchase Agreements			
243010 2019 Dump Truck	58,659.65	77,246.97	
243020 2021 Sewer Jet & Chassis	266,048.00		
Total 243000 Lease Purchase Agreements	324,707.65	77,246.97	
Total Long-Term Liabilities	\$14,445,907.65	\$15,252,346.97	
Total Liabilities	\$15,144,683.59	\$15,726,913.40	
Equity			
291000 Donated Capital	14,802,626.75	13,881,691.75	
295000 Retained Earnings	3,903,937.00	3,591,385.58	
3999 Prior Period AR Correction	-8,518.31	-8,518.3 <sup>-</sup>	
Net Income	120,346.82	215,392.16	
Total Equity	\$18,818,392.26	\$17,679,951.18	
OTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY	\$33,963,075.85	\$33,406,864.58	